

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE -- DESCRIPTION</u>
\$300,000.00	03/09/06 (Council) – Preliminary Engineering & Design Services
\$250,000.00	08/10/06 (Council, amendment #1) – Final Engineering Design Services, Bid/Award phase services
\$170,409.09	02/10/11 Proposed (Council-amendment #2) – Construction Phase engineering services
\$720,409.09	Total Contract Authorization

CONTRACT HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE -- DESCRIPTION</u>
\$127,899.07	08/18/06 Original PSA for Preliminary Engineering services
\$312,179.57	12/22/06 SA #2 - Design Services
\$ 14,061.00	01/17/08 SA #3 - Additional Retaining Wall Design Services
\$ 7,421.00	12/22/08 SA #4 - Additional Hydraulic Design Services
\$170,409.09	02/10/11 Proposed SA #5 – Construction Phase Engineering Services
\$631,969.73	Total Contract Expenditures